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Appendix C 
 

Interdisciplinary Team (IDT) 



BIKE & HIKE TRAIL AT I-271 AND BRANDYWINE ROAD 
INTERDISCIPLINARY TEAM (IDT)   

 
ORGANIZATION CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 
Metro Parks, 
Serving Summit 
County 

Paul 
Wilkerson 

975 Treaty 
Line Rd. 
Akron OH 
44313 

330.865.8040 
ext. 210 
fax 867.4711 

pwilkerson@summitmetroparks.org 

Metro Parks, 
Serving Summit 
County 

Mike Johnson 975 Treaty 
Line Rd. 
Akron, OH 
44313 

330.634.0287 mjohnson@summitmetroparks.org 

Cuyahoga Valley 
National Park 

Lisa Petit 15610 
Vaughn 
Road 
Brecksville 
OH 44141 

330.650.4415 
ex. 1     or 
440.546.5970 

lisa_petit@nps.gov 

Cuyahoga Valley 
National Park 

Kevin 
Skerl 

15610 
Vaughn 
Road 
Brecksville, 
OH 44141 

330.650.5071 kevin_skerl@nps.gov 

Summit County 
Engineer 

Greg 
Bachman 

538 E. 
South 
Street 
Akron OH 
44311 

330.643.2850 
fax  

GBachman@engineer.co.summit.oh.us 

FirstEnergy 
Corporation 

Steve Bender 76 South 
Main St. 
Akron OH 
44308 

330.384.5927 
fax 384.5431 

benders@firstenergycorp.com 

Northfield Center 
Township 

Sam Ciocco, 
Administrator 
Richard 
Reville, 
Trustee 
Paul G. 
Buescher, 
Trustee 

9546 
Brandywine 
Rd. 
Northfield 
Center OH 
44067 

330.467.7646 
fax 650.0815 

trusteerichardreville@northfieldcenter.com
townhall@northfieldcenter.com 
trusteebuescher@aol.com 
 

Sagamore Hills 
Township 

Rose Mary 
Snell, 
Trustee 

11551 
Valley View 
Rd. 
Sagamore 
Hills OH 
44067 

330.467.0900 rosemarysnell@msn.com 

     



Boston Township Amy 
Anderson 

P.O. Box 
123 
Peninsula 
OH 44264-
0123 

330.971.8275 amyz1028@aol.com 

Village of Boston 
Heights 

 
 
Bill Goncy 
 

45 E. 
Boston 
Mills Rd. 
Hudson 
OH 
44236 

330.650.4111 
 
330.650.0267 

mabode@adelphia.net 
 
mgoncy@juno.com 
 

US Army Corps of 
Engineers, Buffalo 
Dist. 

 1776 
Niagara St. 
Buffalo, NY  
14207 

716.879.4330  

Ohio EPA Northeast 
District Office 

Dan  
Bogoevski 
     ? 

2110 East 
Aurora Rd. 
Twinsburg 
OH 
44087 

330.963.1145 
fax  

dan.bogoevski@epa.state.oh.us 

Ohio Department of 
Transportation Dist. 
4 

Jack Noble 
Brian Peck 

2088 S. 
Arlington 
Rd.    
Akron OH 
44306 

330.786.4831 
330.786.4931 

jack.noble@dot.state.oh.us 
brian.peck@dot.state.oh.us 

Ohio Greenways Elaine Marsh 2179 
Everett Rd. 
Peninsula 
OH 
44264 

330.657.2055 
fax 657.2198 

ohgreenway@aol.com 

Sierra Club     
Inn at Brandywine 
Falls 

George Hoy  330.467.1812 info@innatbrandywinefalls.com 

Carriage Trade Farm Wade 
Johnson 

8050 
Brandywine 
Rd. 
Northfield 
OH 
44067 

330.467.9000 wadect@aol.com 

Craig Skorepa Craig & Peg 
Skorepa 

8110 
Brandywine 
Road. 
Northfield 
OH 44067 

330.425.4488 
CMI 
Industries 

craigs@cmiindinc.com 
 

     
     



John Voelker John Voelker 8090 
Brandywine 
Rd. 
Northfield 
OH 44067 

  

GPD Group Denny 
Stoiber 
 
Nick Moskos 

520 S. Main 
Street 
Suite 2531 
Akron OH 
44311 

330.572.2252 
 
 
330.572.2139 

dstoiber@gpdgroup.com 
 
 
nmoskos@gpdgroup.com 

 




